Centre for Continuing Education
(Part Time Students)

Total CCE Students (excluding MA and part-time BA, 1857
treated elsewhere in the Digest)

Gender Balance 30.0% 558

Male Students 70.0% 1299
Female Students

Age on Entry Analysis

Under 21 Yrs 1.0% 19
21-24 Yrs 2.6% 48
25-29 Yrs 2.6% 48
30-39 Yrs 14.8% 274
40-49 Yrs 16.5% 307
50-59 Yrs 21.6% 401
60-69 Yrs 23.6% 439
70-79 Yrs 13.8% 256
80 Yrs And Over 2.7% 51
Information Refused 0.8% 14
Spread of Ethnic Origins

White 93.3% 1733
Non-White 2.5% 46
Not Known 4.2% 78

Data as at 1st December 2003
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Centre for Continuing Education
(Part Time Students)

Postgraduate Award-Bearing Programmes

Total Students on Postgraduate Award-Bearing Programmes

Gender Balance
Male Students

Female Students

Age on Entry Analysis
Under 21 Yrs

21-24 Yrs
25-29 Yrs
30-39 Yrs
40-49 Yrs
50-59 Yrs
69-69 Yrs
70-79 Yrs
80 Yrs And Over

Spread of Ethnic Origins
White

Non-White
Not Known

Data as at 1st December 2003
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19.4%
80.6%

0.0%
0.0%
19.4%
41.9%
3.2%
22.6%
9.7%
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Centre for Continuing Education
(Part Time Students)

Undergraduate Award-Bearing Programmes
Total Students on Undergraduate Award-Bearing Programmes 318

Gender Balance
Male Students 28.6% 91
Female Students 71.4% 227

Age on Entry Analysis

Under 21 Yrs 0.0% 0
21-24 Yrs 2.8% 9
25-29 Yrs 4.7% 15
30-39 Yrs 25.2% 80
40-49 Yrs 25.8% 82
50-59 Yrs 24.5% 78
60-69 Yrs 13.2% 42
70-79 Yrs 2.8% 9
80 Yrs And Over 0.9% 3
Information refused 0.0% 0

Spread of Ethnic Origins

White 91.5% 291
Non-White 5.0% 16
Not Known 3.5% 11

Data as at 1st December 2003
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Centre for Continuing Education
(Part Time Students)

Undergraduate Accredited Programmes

Total Students on Undergraduate Accredited Programmes 1508

Gender Balance

Male Students 30.6% 461
Female Students 69.4% 1047
Age on Entry Analysis

Under 21 Yrs 1.3% 19
21-24 Yrs 2.6% 39
25-29 Yrs 1.8% 27
30-39 Yrs 12.0% 181
40-49 Yrs 14.9% 224
50-59 Yrs 21.0% 316
60-69 Yrs 26.1% 394
70-79 Yrs 16.3% 246
80 Yrs And Over 3.2% 48
Information Refused 0.9% 14
Spread of Ethnic Origins

White 93.8% 1415
Non-White 1.9% 28
Not Known 4.3% 65

Data as at 1st December 2003
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