Total CCE Students (excluding MA and part-time BA, treated elsewhere in the Digest)		1857
Gender Balance	30.0%	558
Male Students	70.0%	1299
Female Students		
Age on Entry Analysis		
Under 21 Yrs	1.0%	19
21-24 Yrs	2.6%	48
25-29 Yrs	2.6%	48
30-39 Yrs	14.8%	274
40-49 Yrs	16.5%	307
50-59 Yrs	21.6%	401
60-69 Yrs	23.6%	439
70-79 Yrs	13.8%	256
80 Yrs And Over	2.7%	51
Information Refused	0.8%	14
Spread of Ethnic Origins		
White	93.3%	1733
Non-White	2.5%	46
Not Known	4.2%	78

Postgraduate Award-Bearing Programmes

Total Students on Postgraduate Award-Bearing Programmes		31
Gender Balance		
Male Students	19.4%	6
Female Students	80.6%	25
Age on Entry Analysis		
Under 21 Yrs	0.0%	0
21-24 Yrs	0.0%	0
25-29 Yrs	19.4%	6
30-39 Yrs	41.9%	13
40-49 Yrs	3.2%	1
50-59 Yrs	22.6%	7
69-69 Yrs	9.7%	3
70-79 Yrs	3.2%	1
80 Yrs And Over	0.0%	0
Spread of Ethnic Origins		
White	87.0%	27
Non-White	6.5%	2
Not Known	6.5%	2

Undergraduate Award-Bearing Programmes

Total Students on Undergraduate Award-Bearing Programmes		318	
Gender Balance			
Male Students	28.6%	91	
Female Students	71.4%	227	
Age on Entry Analysis			
Under 21 Yrs	0.0%	0	
21-24 Yrs	2.8%	9	
25-29 Yrs	4.7%	15	
30-39 Yrs	25.2%	80	
40-49 Yrs	25.8%	82	
50-59 Yrs	24.5%	78	
60-69 Yrs	13.2%	42	
70-79 Yrs	2.8%	9	
80 Yrs And Over	0.9%	3	
Information refused	0.0%	0	
Spread of Ethnic Origins			
White	91.5%	291	
Non-White	5.0%	16	
Not Known	3.5%	11	

Undergraduate Accredited Programmes

Total Students on Undergraduate Accredited Programmes		1508	
Gender Balance			
Male Students	30.6%	461	
Female Students	69.4%	1047	
Age on Entry Analysis			
Under 21 Yrs	1.3%	19	
21-24 Yrs	2.6%	39	
25-29 Yrs	1.8%	27	
30-39 Yrs	12.0%	181	
40-49 Yrs	14.9%	224	
50-59 Yrs	21.0%	316	
60-69 Yrs	26.1%	394	
70-79 Yrs	16.3%	246	
80 Yrs And Over	3.2%	48	
Information Refused	0.9%	14	
Spread of Ethnic Origins			
White	93.8%	1415	
Non-White	1.9%	28	
Not Known	4.3%	65	